ORDINANCE NO. 9944 (NEW SERIES)

AN ORDINANCE TO REPEAL ORDINANCE NO. 9173 (NEW SERIES) WHICH PROVIDES A PROCEDURE FOR FIXING AND COLLECTING CHARGES ON THE TAX ROLL FOR ROAD SERVICES PROVIDED BY SAN DIEGO COUNTYWIDE PERMANENT ROAD DIVISION NO. 1000, ZONE NO 14 – RANCHO DIEGO

The Board of Supervisors of the County of San Diego, acting on behalf of San Diego Countywide Permanent Road Division No. 1000, Zone No. 14 – Rancho Diego ordains as follows:

Section 1. Ordinance No. 9173 providing a procedure for fixing and collecting charges on the tax roll for road services provided by San Diego Countywide Permanent Road Division No. 1000, Zone No 14 – Rancho Diego is hereby repealed.

Section 2. Effective Date. This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force thirty (30) days after its passage, and before the expiration of fifteen (15) days after its passage, a summary shall be published once with the names of the members voting for and against the same in the <u>San Diego Commerce</u>, a newspaper of general circulation published in the County of San Diego.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Diego this 25th day of June, 2008.